503197271 02/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3243888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YU LI	02/25/2015
LEIF BRENNE	02/18/2015
SRIVALLI CHAVALI	02/23/2015
RICHARD WESLEY HOLLEY	02/24/2015
JACK KABAT	02/14/2015
MASHURI LIBMAN	02/25/2015
SERGUEI MARTCHENKO	02/24/2015
MARK MULLINS	02/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
Internal Address:	C/O ASSAL MEFTAHI
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14633097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (855)616-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: IP-PARALEGAL@TURKIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	356236.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL K TURK

PATENT REEL: 035045 FRAME: 0230 503197271

SIGNATURE:	/Carl K Turk/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2015
Total Attachments: 16	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page11.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page12.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page13.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page14.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page15.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page16.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035045 FRAME: 0231

I Yu Li ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PROVIDING POLICY TIPS FOR DATA LOSS PREVENTION IN COLLABORATIVE ENVIRONMENTS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

. .										
X	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	autho	orizes,	and	requ	uests,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft	Techno	ology	Licer	ısing,
	LLC.	, One	e Microso	oft Way, Redi	nond, Wa	ashing	ton 980)52 (A	ASSIG	NEE'S
	LEG/	AL R	EPRESEN	ITATIVES), t	o insert	here	in pai	enthe	eses	(filed
	on _	Febr	uary 26, 2	2015 and give	en Appli	cation	No. <u>1</u>	4/633,	097	by
	the f	follo	wing Off	ice United S	tates Patei	nt and '	Tradem	ark Of	ffice) this
	APPL	.ICA	ΓΙΟΝ's Α _Ι	pplication No	o., filing c	late, ai	nd Offic	e, wh	en kr	າown;
	was	filed	on	â	and was g	given <i>A</i>	Applicat	tion		
	No_			by the f	ollowing	Office				
	"				".					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 356236.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

1/1/j	2/29	1/2015
Invertor's Signature	Date	\$
Yu Li		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name	in Native Language
	(if other than	English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 356236.02

I Leif Brenne ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PROVIDING POLICY TIPS FOR DATA LOSS PREVENTION IN COLLABORATIVE ENVIRONMENTS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorize	s, and	request	5,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft Tech	nology l	.icensing	3,
	LLC., One Microso	ft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	shington S	8052 (A	SSIGNEE'	S
	LEGAL REPRESENT	TATIVES), to	insert	here in	parenthe:	ses (file	đ
	on February 26, 20	015 and giv	en Appli	cation No.	14/633,0	197 b	y
	the following Offic	ce <u>United S</u>	tates Pater	nt and Trad	emark Off	ice) thi	İS
	APPLICATION's Ap	plication No	., filing d	ate, and O	ffice, whe	n knowr	٦,
Sococock							
	was filed on	8	ınd was g	jiven Appli	cation		
	No	by the fo	llowing	Office			
	k		> ×				

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
		4
······································		

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 356236.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

hi Que	2/8/15
Inventor's Signature	Date
Leif Brenne	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I Srivalli Chavali ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PROVIDING POLICY TIPS FOR DATA LOSS PREVENTION IN COLLABORATIVE ENVIRONMENTS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and	requ	ıests,
	ASSIC	GNEE	'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft	Techno	logy	Licer	ısing,
	LLC.,	One	Microso	oft Way, Redi	mond, Wa	ashing	ton 980)52 (A	SSIG	NEE'S
	LEGA	L R	EPRESEN	TATIVES), t	o insert	here	in par	enthe	eses	(filed
	on _l	Febru	ıary 26, 2	015 and give	en Appli	cation	No. <u>1</u>	4/633,	097	by
	the f	ollov	ving Off	ice <u>United S</u>	tates Pate	nt and	Tradem	ark O	ffice) this
	APPL	ICAT	TON's A	pplication No	o., filing c	late, ar	nd Offic	e, wh	en kr	າown;
	was f	filed	on	ã	and was g	given A	pplicat	tion		
	No _			by the f	ollowing	Office				
	"				"·					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 356236.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

4	02/23/15	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Srivalli Chavali		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native	Language
The state of the s	(if other than English)	

I Richard Wesley Holley ("ASSIGNOR") am the origin	nal inventor or an original joint
nventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed	and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "POLICY TIPS FOR DATA LOSS PRE	EVENTION IN COLLABORATIVE
NVIRONMENTS" ("APPLICATION"), which:	

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSI	GNOR hereby	authorizes,	and req	uests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal repre			• ,	-
	LLC., One Microsoft Wa LEGAL REPRESENTATIV	ES), to insert	here in pa	irentheses	(filed
	on <u>February 26, 2015</u>				
	the following Office <u>U</u> APPLICATION's Applicat				
	was filed on	and was	given Applica	ation	
	Nob	y the following	Office		

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
······································			
		······································	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 356236.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

	2/24/2015
Inventor's Sonature	Date
Richard Wesley Holley	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

nventor or an original joint inventor

MS Docket No.: <u>356236.02</u>

I <u>Jack Kabat</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>POLICY TIPS FOR DATA LOSS PREVENTION IN COLLABORATIVE ENVIRONMENTS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	R he	reby	autho	orize	es, ar	nd re	quests,
	ASS	IGNE	E'S legal	represent	ative,	Micr	osoft	Tec	hnolo	gy Lic	ensing,
	LLC	., On	e Micros	oft Way, Re	dmon	ıd, Wa	ashing	ton	98052	2 (ASSI	GNEE'S
	LEG	AL F	REPRESEN	ITATIVES),	to in	nsert	here	in	paren	theses	(filed
	on.	Feb	ruary 26, 2	2015 and g	jiven .	Appli	cation	No.	14/6	33,097	by
	the	follo	wing Off	ice <u>United</u>	States	s Pater	nt and	Trac	lemark	Office) this
	APP	LICA	TION's A	pplication l	No., fi	ling d	late, a	nd C	office,	when	known;

was filed on	and was given Application
No by th	e following Office
88	FF.
	†

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	•*	
		,,,,,,,,,,
	:	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		3

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 356236.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Inventor's Signature	Feb 14/2015
Jack Kabat Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 356236.02

Application	No.	Filing Date	Office	
to insert the	 Application No., 1 DERIVATIVES after 	filing date, and C they are known:	Office into the follo	L REPRESENTATIVES
behalf of itse of acquiring priority, in the derived ther	elf and its successor , the entire and ex he INVENTION and i	s and assigns ("AS clusive rights, tit the APPLICATION tinuing application	SIGNEE"), is entitled le and interest, ind (and all other appli ns, in whole or in	ability company, on d to, and is desirous duding the right of cations and patents part, in and for the I DERIVATIVES"));
	was filed on			
	LLC., One Microso LEGAL REPRESENT on February 26, 20 the following Office	representative, M ft Way, Redmond, "ATIVES), to inse 15 and given Ap te_United States Pa	oy authorizes, and icrosoft Technology Washington 98052 art here in parent plication No. 14/6 attent and Trademark g date, and Office, was a second control of the control	y Licensing, (ASSIGNEE'S theses (filed 33,097 by Office) this
inventor of application	subject matter (*	INVENTION") dis I <u>PS FOR DATA L</u>	original inventor of closed and/or cla	or an original joint imed in a patent <u>N COLLABORATIVE</u>
	x x x x x x x x	773737731 4149771 4 V	tarra reserve	/ 6 X 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>356236.02</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

\sqrt{A}	2-2-5 -2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Mashuri Libman	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I Serguei Martchenko ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PROVIDING POLICY TIPS FOR DATA LOSS PREVENTION IN COLLABORATIVE ENVIRONMENTS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be file	ed. ASSIC	NOR he	reby auth	orizes, a	ınd requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S	legal repre	sentative,	Microsoft	Technolo	gy Licensing,
	LLC., One	Microsoft	Way,	Redmond,	Washin	gton 98052
	(ASSIGNEE'S	LEGAL	REPRESEN	TATIVES),	to inse	ert here in
	parentheses	(filed on	February	26, 2015	and give	n Application
	No.	14/633,097		by	the	, ,
	Office United	States Patent a	nd Tradema	rk Office) this A	PPLICATION'S
	Application	No., filing d	ate, and (Office, whe	n known;	
	was filed on	***************************************	and	was given .	Applicatio	on
	No	b	the follo	wing Office	<u> </u>	
	ы			2. 2		

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	1	Office

Page 1 of 1

•	(₹

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Han	2/24/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Serguei Martchenko	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I Mark Mullins ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PROVIDING POLICY TIPS FOR DATA LOSS PREVENTION IN COLLABORATIVE ENVIRONMENTS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\times	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	autho	orizes,	and	requ	uests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representa	tive, Micı	rosoft	Techno	ology	Licer	nsing,
	LLC.	, One	e Microso	oft Way, Red	mond, W	ashing	ton 98	052 (A	ASSIG	NEE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN	TATIVES), t	o insert	here	in pa	renthe	eses	(filed
	on _	Febru	1ary 26, 20	<u>015</u> and gi	ven Appli	ication	No	14/633	,097	by
	the f	follov	wing Offi	ceUnited St	ates Patent	and Trac	lemark C	ffice		_) this
	APPL	ICA7	ΓΙΟΝ's Α <mark></mark>	plication No	o., filing o	date, ai	nd Offi	ce, wh	en kr	nown;
	was	filed	on		and was	given <i>A</i>	Applica	tion		
	No _			by the f	ollowing	Office				
	"				". ——",					
	·									

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

MS Docket No.: 356236.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Mark Mallow Inventor's Signature	
Mark Mullins	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/26/2015